20

22

25

[Commending Hands On San Francisco and declaring May 8, 2004 as "Hands On San Francisco Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

Resolution recognizing Hands On San Francisco for its achievements and declaring May 8, 2004 to be "Hands On San Francisco Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Hands on San Francisco organizes their largest citywide day of service on May 8, 2004;

WHEREAS, Hands on San Francisco mobilizes over 1,500 volunteers throughout San Francisco for the "Hands On San Francisco Day" event; and,

WHEREAS, Hands on San Francisco creates, manages, and leads volunteer projects that benefit more than 300 Bay Area nonprofit agencies; and,

WHEREAS, Hands on San Francisco proceeds fund more than 120 community projects each month for more than 9,500 volunteers year-round; and,

WHEREAS, Hands on San Francisco celebrates six years of dedicated service to the needs of all San Franciscans on May 8, 2004; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Hands On San Francisco for its achievements benefiting all residents and visitors to the City and County of San Francisco; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares May 8, 2004 "Hands On San Francisco Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

-	:	ŧ	_	N			***	l.	•	ш		
-	ı	ġ	₽.	N	u	П	m	n	æ	r	=	

040549

Date Passed:

Resolution recognizing Hands On San Francisco for its achievements and declaring May 8, 2004 to be "Hands On San Francisco Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 11, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 040549

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 11, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAY 2 0 2004

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

erk of the Board